Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM PATENT	3	
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Hansjörg BERROTH	Name: EBM-PAPST ST. GEORGEN GmbH & Co. KG	
nanajorg ==	Internal Address: PATENT DEPT.	
Execution Date(s) 22 JUN. 2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Street Address: <u>HERMANN-PAPST-STRASSE 1</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:	C'' CEORGEN	
Assignment Merger	City: ST. GEORGEN	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: GERMANY Zip: D-78112	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. I diametro.(e)	
10/ 503,641 = Sec. 371 of PCT/EP03/00834		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: MILTON M. OLIVER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40	
Internal Address: DEPT. 870-003-179	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
WARE, FRESSOLA, VDS & ADOLPHSON, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: PO BOX 224	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)	
O' MONDOE	8. Payment Information	
City: MONROE	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: CT Zip: 06468-0224	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 203-261-1234	b. Deposit Account Number 23-0442	
Fax Number: 203-261-5676	Authorized User Name MILTON OLIVER	
Email Address: MMO@WFVA.NET		
9. Signature: Willon M. OC	iver 17 AUG. 2004 Date	
Signature  MILTON M. OLIVER  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
■ Name of Person Signing		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015068 FRAME: 0310

U.S. Attorney Docket 870-003-179

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in International patent application PCT/EP03/00834 filed 28 JAN. 2003, publ. 14 AUG. 2003 as WO 03-067747-A1 and entitled:

## METHOD OF COMMUTATING AN ELECTRONICALLY COMMUTATED MOTOR AND MOTOR FOR CARRYING OUT SAID METHOD

sell and assign to a German limited partnership having a business address at ebm-papst St. Georgen GmbH & Co. KG

Hermann-Papst-Strasse 1 D-78112 ST. GEORGEN FED. REP. GERMANY

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filling of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I hereby grant to any attorney member of the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment the Serial number and filing date of said application when known.

Serial Number: 10/\_503,641

Filing Date: 4 AUG.

Ware, Fressola, Van der Sluys & Adolphson, LLP, Monroe CT 06468-0224

INVENTOR SIGNATURE		RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS
Sign: Hersing benet)	Date: 72.6.04	Birkwaldstrasse 13 D-78052 VS-OBERESCHACH FED. REP. GERMANY
Type: Hansjörg BERROTH		
Witness: Kann Sidd	Date: 22.06.2004	Witness address: Kann Scidel Silcherweg 18 Germany D-78MZ St. Georgen
		Germany D-78MZ St. Georgen

NOTES: MUST BE DATED.

RECORDED: 08/17/2004

WITNESS DESIRABLE

LEGALIZATION NOT REQUIRED

RECORDING OFFICER: After recording, please fax to: WARE, FRESSOLA, V.D.S. & ADOLPHSON PO BOX 224

MONROE CT 06468-0224

TEL: (203) 261-1234 FAX: (203) 261-5676

PATENT

REEL: 015068 FRAME: 0311 23